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Penny St. Louis - Director ofPlanning and Urban Development 
Marge Schmuckal, Zoning Administrator 

September 15, 2011 

Apple New England LLC
 
c/o Elisabeth Woare
 
Davis Wright Tremaine, LLP
 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200
 
Seattle, WA 98101
 

RE: Applebee's Restaurant, 1032 Brighton Avenue - #263A-A-005 - B-2 Zone 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

This letter will confIrm that the above-captioned property is zoned as a B-2 business zone 
under the applicable provisions of the City of Portland Land Use Zoning Ordinance and 
that the permitted uses thereof include a restaurant with the service of alcoholic 
beverages by the drink for on-site consumption. I advise, however, that no alcoholic 
beverages may be served unless you obtain a liquor license and comply with the State of 
Maine and City of Portland liquor statutes. 

To the best of my knowledge, there are no present violations of the Zoning Ordinance 
with respect to the property and the property conforms to all requirements of the Land 
Use Zoning Ordinance, including without limitation, the parking requirements. 

I am unaware of any pending applications for rezoning, special exemptions or variances 
in connection with the property or any pending hearings, cases, appeals or other 
proceedings which could affect the zoning classification of the property or the 
conformance of the property to applicable zoning law, ordinances or regulations. 

Very truly youry! 

\/V\~~/vh~.~ 
---­Marge SchnJJckal 

Zoning Administrator 

Room 315 - 389 Congress Street - Portland, Maine 04101 (207) 874-8695 - FAX:(207) 874-8716 - TTY:(207) 874-3936 



Suite 2200 
1201 Third Avenue -9 DavisWright 
Seattle, WA 98101-3045

•• Tremaine LLP 
Carmda Sanders 
206-757-8756 tel 
206-757-7700 fax 

carmelasanders 

August 31, 2011 

Marge Schmuckal
 
Zoning Administrator
 
City of Portland
 
Planning & Urban Development Department
 
389 Congress Street, Room #308
 
Portland, ME 04101
 

Re: Applebee's Restaurant, 1072 Brighton Avenue, Portland, ME 

Dear Marge: 

As requested, enclosed is a check in the amount of $150.00 made payable to 
the City of Portland for the zoning compliance letter for Applebee's 
Restaurant located in your city. Also enclosed is a copy of our request and the 
form of letter we wish to have. 

If you have any questions, please let us know. Thank you for your assistance. 

Very truly yours, 

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 

Carmela Sanders 

Enclosures 

DWT 18133607v I 0055685-000038 

1\"c. hnraOll 
Bc!lt'v.JC 

l~!j AllQtdf'S 

N\'~f,J Y:II){ 

POrt l l'1d 

53Tl rr.'1t11.. 

-Se(')ltl, 

Sh In tM 

IN.I··,il I1glon O.G w1 



Page 1 of 1 

Marge chmuckal - RE: Applebeets Restaurant ~ Portland, ME 

From: "Sanders, Carmela" CarmelaSanders@dwt.com> ~ (
To: Marge c1uuuckal MES@portlandmaine.gov> (, f 

Date: 8/3012011 8:12 PM 
Subject: RE: Applebee's Restaurant - Portland ME ICC: "Huffman. Megan" <meganhulIinan(Q)dwt.com> 

Thank you We will mall you a check in the requested amount. 

Carmela 

Carmela Sanders I DaVIS Wright Tremaine LLP 
Paralegal 
·1201 1hlrd Avenue. ::>U1te 2200 I Seattle WA 98101 
Tel (206) 757 6756 I -a)( (206) 7':J7 7700 
EIl1<l11 1m, -I moe eft! I I Website. =.:....=.:"-='-'" 

From: Marge SChmuckal [mailto:MES@portiandmaine.gov]
 
Sent: Tuesday, August 30,201112:51 PM
 
To: sanders, carmela
 
Subject: Applebee's Restaurant - Portland, ME
 

Dear carmela sanders,
 
I am in receipt of a request sent to Penny St Louis, the Director of Planning and Urban Development. The
 
request is for a detennination!zoning verification letter. There is a process for such a request. section 14-465 of
 
the Land Use Zoning Ordinance establishes the fee at $150 For this request.
 

All checks shall be made out to the City of Portland, Maine. I already have a copy of a sample letter that you
 
have attached to your original request the Penny St. Louis. Nonnally, after we receive the required fee, a
 
returned response normally takes 10 working days.
 

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please do not hesitate to contact me at (207) 874-8695. 

Marge Schmuclcal 
Zoning Administrator 

file:IIC:\D cuments and ettings\mcs\LocaJ Settings\Temp\XPgrpwise\4E5D4424Portland... 8/31/2011 



206.757.7700 fax 

carmelasanders fl·.....t.com 

RECEIVED 
Suite 2200 --;I Davis \Nright 1201 Third Avenue 

... Tremaine LLP AU\; l~' {.. ,I Seattle, WA 98101-3045 

Carmela Sanders
PLANNINGOEPARTHE T 206.7578756 lei 

August 5, 2011 

Penny St. Louis, Director 
Planning and Lrban Development Depat1ment 
389 Congress St., Room 308 
Portland, Mame 04101 

Re: Applebee's Restauram, 1072 Brighton Avenue, Portland, ME 

Ladies and Gentlemen: 

We are writing to request a zoning verification letter on behalf of our client, Apple New England 
LLC, with respect to certain property located at 1072 Brighton Avenue, Portland, ME, \vhich is 
being purchased for use as an Applebee's restaurant. 

We attach a sample zoning tetter for your review and would appreciate it jf you would send me a 
copy of the signed letter (retyped on your letterhead) by fax (206-757-7700) or email, 
carmelasanders@dwt.com as soon as it is ready. Please send the original by regular mail to me 
at Davis Wright Tremaine LLP, 1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200, Seattle, W A 98101. If you 
have any questions, please call me at 206757-8756. We appreciate your assistance and attentIon 
to this matter. Thank you. 

Very truly yours, 

Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 

car0:2!:!!O fiJdus@J 
Paralegal 

/ '" j..... 0 20/1flJ I 
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August 5, 2011 
Page 2 

Date: 

Apple New England LLC 
c/o Elisabeth Woare
 
Davis Wright Tremaine LLP
 
1201 Third Avenue, Suite 2200
 
Seattle, WA 98101
 

Re: Applebee's Restaurant, 1072 Brighton Avenue, Portland, ME
 

Ladies and Gentlemen:
 

This letter will confinn thal the above-captioned pro~rty is zoned as a _ distrlct under the
 
applicable provisions of the City of Zoning Ordinance and that the permitted
 
uses thereof include a restaurant with the service of alcoholic beverages by the drink for on-site
 
consumption. We advise, however, that no alcoholic beverages may be served unless you obtain a
 
liquor license and comply with State of liquor statutes.
 

There are no present violations of the Zoning Ordinance with respect to the property and the
 
property conforms to all requirements of the Zoning Ordinance, including without limitation, the
 
parking requirements.
 

We are unaware of any pending applications for rezoning, special exemptions or variances in
 
connection with the property or any pending hearings, cases, appeals or other proceedings which
 
could affect the zoning classification of the property or the conformance of the property to
 
applicable zoning law, ordinances or regulations.
 

Very tl"lIly yours,
 

By: _
 

Name:
 
Title:


DW-I 17R54233\ I 0055685-0(j{)038 
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Portland Main Assessor's Online Database	 Page 1 of 1 

TlHS paoe confAlns. 0 dl!t!tUed ~ptlCll Of the P3rcel m yOtl 'W6t!:ued. Pr!:55 Ihf> Hew 
~b4.Jt:~n "t the bottom of the \Cf~n to iLlhmll 4' ~ query. 

Current Owner 17iformotion: 

CSl	 21>3A A005002 
•	 'r t'4 u""u... ,..,... RAAIL PfRSONAl SERIIlCE 
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Strengthening ({ Remarkable City, Building a Community for Life. 1I,,,,,,,.partl.lndllLdine.g01) 

Receipts Details: 

Tender Information: Check, BusinessName: Davis Wright Tremaine L P. Check Number: 
160984 
Tender Amount: 150.00 

Receipt Header: 

Cashier Id: ldobson 
Receipt Date: 9/6/2011 
Receipt Number: 6352 

Receipt Details: 

Refcrance ID: 221 Fee fype: BP-DP 

Receipt Number: 0 Pa. ment 

Datt::: 

Transaction 

Amount: 

150.00 Charge 

Amount: 

150.00 

Job 10: Miscellaneous charges 

Additional Comment. : 

Thank You for your Payment! 



City of Portland, Maine - Building 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703. FAX: 874-8716 

Location of Construction: Owner: Phone: Pennlt N...· 
1032 Brighton Ave Lane. John 

ZOf('9 ApP~I: 

913-967-4000 

BusinessName: 
th St Suite 100 

Action: 

Inc. 
Lesseell3uyer's Name: Owner Address: 
75 APPLEBEES NortheastP.O. Box 942 So. Easton. MA 02 

ContT'dctor Name: Addre~s: Overland Park. KS 
Not	 Awarded Yet=---:----- ­

Proposed Use: Past Use: 

RestaurantNone 

Proposed Project Description: 

4997 Sq Ft Restaurant which seats 198 people. Building b'~~I~o~~ Reviews: 
construction is slab on grade. wood frame bUilding o Shore land ,J £1\ 
w/brick veneer exterior and wood structural panel roof DWetland 

o Flood Zone '""b-- C­deck. Construction classification is sa 
Sil!llaturc: Date: D SUbdlvisi~ 

QiSite Plan~ft'inor Omm 0Permit Taken By: ___ lDate Applied For: Via	 Mail 14 July 1998 
Zoning Appeal 

I.	 This permit application does not preduuc the Applic3111{sl from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. o Variance 
o Miscellaneous 

2.	 Building pcmlits do not include plumbing. seplic or electrical work. o Conditional Use 
3.	 BUlldmg pennlls are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. hllse informa· o Interpretation 

lion may invalidate a building pennit and SlOp all work .. o Approved 
o Denied 

I toric Preservation 
Ptl. I;SiJED o in District or Landmark f" 

oes Not ReqUire ReView ~ WITH REQ:.JIHiMENTS o Requires Review 

Action: 

ERTIFICATION o Appoved 
[ hereby certify that I am the owner of rel:ord of Ihe named property, or thallhe proposed work is aUlhoTlz.ed by the owner of recllrd and thall haw been o Approved with Conditions 

authorized hy Ihe owner to make this applH;ation as IllS authorized agenl and I agree 10 conform to all appltcable law~ of lhis juri'>dil'tion. In addilion. Doenie2 
if a pennit for work deM:ribcd in rhe applit:illion is ic;sued. I certify lhat Ihe code officilll's aUlhoril.ed representallve shall have the authority 10 cnler all 

Dale	 __~_--:::.,..... _areas covered by such permit at an) re:bonable hour to enfort:e the provisions of lhe cooe(sl applicable to such permit 

:)<[Sw:t9f
SIGNATURE:()fI\JlPUCANT	 ·---ADURESS;- - -- DATE- - ----p}10J'1rE: 

RESPOr-;SIBLF PERSON II" CRARGE-UFWORTCTTT[~	 -- .- - - - PHONE: CEO DISTRICT IOl 
White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor's Canary-O.P.W. Pink-Public File Ivory Card-Inspector 5/J~ 



CIlY OF PORTIAND, TvtAlNE 

Department of BuUding Inspection 

QIertificate of OEkrupanru /' 
,. 

LOCATION ..:... :,-,_,__ .~_ I 

, -l,Issued to :::. J j_'L...	 Date of Issue 

'ID.qis is to .ctrlifg that the building, premises, or pan thereof, at the above location, buUt altered 

- changed as to use under Building Pem1it No. .-; ~ l :l' .h' had finaJ inspection, has been found to coofonn 
substantially to requirements of Zoning Ordinance and Building Code of the City, and is hereby approved for 
occupancy or use, limited or otherwise, as indicated below. 

PORTION OF BUlWING R PREMISES APPROVED OCCUPANCY 

- ~.: :_J:-::r:H - A-;: P _-:,!'. _;:3 

"r:~: _-? 

limiting Conditions: r2'~C:\..~?·':: U~·. 1':. L '?~, 

1.	 A2.~ -l'~~ .1:l:ld.3":~?:'::'~ ,1:3 ~~t ~~;~ c;~.l~:eJ.
 

J u. _ :5, t 'i ~'ll ,
 

.: "~(.~2i:1 :-igh:· S:~"'1 _~ ~h2 ~:':isti~~ ~2..;::;!.::1..,· .nC=d::":~ -7'.'-: ~~l
 
l::l.S: _A1i.t~. ~: ... ~ ?:.:~ T_ ~(~ ~ 10'~:'~c J.V=: :..:): b~:!l ft:.L!:- ::.::.:; :..'1 :'2.td' 

1h.is certificate supersedes -1- . 
certificate issued 

Notice: This cc:nificau: identifies lawful use of building or premisr5.. md ought to be: tr:In.Sfc:rred from 
owner 10 owner when prqxrry dungc.s hands. Copy will be furrusht:d to O'Wflcr or le~c for o~ dollar. 


